

No.

In the
Supreme Court of the United States

MARGARET L. HOSTY, JENI S. PORCHE,
AND STEVEN P. BARBA,

Petitioners,

v.

PATRICIA CARTER,

Respondent.

**On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the
United States Court of Appeals for the Seventh Circuit**

PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI

LEE LEVINE
Counsel of Record
JEANETTE MELENDEZ BEAD
THOMAS CURLEY
LEVINE SULLIVAN KOCH
& SCHULZ, L.L.P.
1050 17TH STREET, N.W.
SUITE 800
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036
(202) 508-1100

Counsel for Petitioners

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTIONS PRESENTED	i
PARTIES TO THE PROCEEDING	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iv
PETITION FOR A WRIT OF CERTIORARI.....	1
OPINIONS BELOW	1
JURISDICTION.....	1
STATUTORY AND CONSTITUTIONAL PROVISIONS ..	1
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	2
1. Statement of Facts	2
2. Proceedings Below	6
REASONS FOR GRANTING THE WRIT.....	11
I. THE DECISION BELOW CONFLICTS WITH <i>HEALY</i> <i>v. JAMES</i> AND ITS PROGENY	12
II. THE DECISION BELOW CONFLICTS WITH THE DECISIONS OF OTHER FEDERAL APPELLATE COURTS	20
III. THE DECISION BELOW COMPOUNDS THE CONFUSION IN THE LOWER COURTS FOLLOWING <i>HAZELWOOD v. KUHLMEIR</i> AND BROADLY THREATENS FREE EXPRESSION AT PUBLIC COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES.....	23
CONCLUSION	30

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES	Page
<i>American Civil Liberties Union of Virginia, Inc. v. Radford College</i> , 315 F. Supp. 893 (W.D. Va. 1970)	22
<i>Antonelli v. Hammond</i> , 308 F. Supp. 1329 (D. Mass. 1970)	22
<i>Axson-Flynn v. Johnson</i> , 356 F.3d 1277 (10th Cir. 2004) ...	25
<i>Bair v. Shippensburg University</i> , 280 F. Supp. 2d 357 (M.D. Pa. 2003)	28
<i>Bazaar v. Fortune</i> , 476 F.2d 570 (5th Cir. 1973).....	11, 21
<i>Bazaar v. Fortune</i> , 489 F.2d 225 (5th Cir. 1973).....	21
<i>Behrens v. Pelletier</i> , 516 U.S. 299 (1996).....	2
<i>Bellotti v. Baird</i> , 443 U.S. 622 (1979).....	17
<i>Bethel School District No. 403 v. Fraser</i> , 478 U.S. 675 (1986)	17
<i>Bishop v. Aranov</i> , 926 F.2d 1066 (11th Cir. 1991)	25
<i>Board of Regents of the University of Wisconsin System v. Southworth</i> , 529 U.S. 217 (2000).....	4, 17
<i>Brosseau v. Haugen</i> , 125 S. Ct. 596 (2004)	2
<i>Brown v. Li</i> , 308 F.3d 939 (9th Cir. 2002)	24, 25, 26, 29
<i>Dambrot v. Central Michigan University</i> , 55 F.3d 1177 (6th Cir. 1995)	28
<i>Harlow v. Fitzgerald</i> , 457 U.S. 800 (1982).....	2
<i>Hazelwood School District v. Kuhlmeier</i> , 484 U.S. 260 (1988)	<i>Passim</i>
<i>Healy v. James</i> , 408 U.S. 169 (1972).....	<i>Passim</i>
<i>Joyner v. Whiting</i> , 477 F.2d 456 (4th Cir. 1973)	7, 11, 20, 21
<i>Keyishian v. Board of Regents of the University of New York</i> , 385 U.S. 589 (1967)	26
<i>Kincaid v. Gibson</i> , 236 F.3d 342 (6th Cir. 2001)	8, 21, 23, 24
<i>Lovell v. Griffin</i> , 303 U.S. 444 (1938)	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

	Page
<i>Nebraska Press Association v. Stuart</i> , 427 U.S. 539 (1976)	14
<i>Papish v. Board of Curators of University of Missouri</i> , 410 U.S. 667 (1973)	<i>Passim</i>
<i>R.A.V. v. City of St. Paul</i> , 505 U.S. 377 (1992).....	16
<i>Regents of University of California v. Bakke</i> , 438 U.S. 265 (1978)	17
<i>Rosenberger v. Rector & Visitors of the University of Virginia</i> , 515 U.S. 819 (1995).....	<i>Passim</i>
<i>Schiff v. Williams</i> , 519 F.2d 257 (5th Cir. 1975)	22
<i>Sinn v. The Daily Nebraskan</i> , 829 F.2d 662 (8th Cir. 1987)	22
<i>Southeastern Promotions, Ltd. v. Conrad</i> , 420 U.S. 546 (1975)	14
<i>Stanley v. Magrath</i> , 719 F.2d 279 (8th Cir. 1983)	21
<i>Student Government Association v. University of Massachusetts</i> , 868 F.2d 473 (1st Cir. 1989)	21, 24
<i>Thompson v. Oklahoma</i> , 487 U.S. 815 (1988)	17
<i>Tinker v. Des Moines Independent Community School District</i> , 393 U.S. 503 (1969)	16
<i>Widmar v. Vincent</i> , 454 U.S. 263 (1981)	16
 STATUTES	
28 U.S.C. § 1254(1)	1
42 U.S.C. § 1983	1, 2, 6

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES—Continued

OTHER AUTHORITIES	Page
Thomas J. Davis, <i>Assessing Constitutional Challenges to University Free Speech Zones Under Public Forum Doctrine</i> , 79 Ind. L.J. 267 (2004)	28
Mark J. Fiore, <i>Trampling The “Marketplace of Ideas” : The Case Against Extending Hazelwood To College Campuses</i> , 150 U. Pa. L. Rev. 1915 (2002).....	18
Richard J. Peltz, <i>Censorship Tsunami Spares College Media: To Protect Free Expression on Public Campuses, Lessons from the “College Hazelwood” Case</i> , 68 Tenn. L. Rev. 481 (2001)	29
<i>Political correctness squelching campus speech, group says</i> , Associated Press, Oct. 30, 2003	28
